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Coming Up: Parent’s evenings– 

next week.  Bookings are still open—see 

letter posted previously on dojo or con-

tact the office to arrange an appointment  

Please see dates for Summer term on 

page 7 
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What a busy couple of weeks we have had!  We have 

held an incredibly successful STEM week this week, with 

a mixture of visitor talks, hands on sessions, science ac-

tivities and experiments, computing workshops, DT pro-

jects and maths investigations.  Thank you to Mrs Parker 

and Miss Perkins for organising the week and to all of 

the school staff, volunteer visitors and parents who have 

all contributed to making it such an enjoyable week for 

the children.  

 

We have had a great day raising money for comic relief 

with our Red Nose day activities. We have already 

raised over £250.  We will give you an up-date next 

week when all of the cake sale money has been count-

ed. Thank you to Miss Perkins and the School Council 

for organising and running the day and to all of you for 

your donations of money and cakes.  



 

 

 



Staffing up-dates 

Mrs Singer will be leaving our school on 19th March to take up a new position teaching English to           

refgees. Her new post will be building on the training she undertook prior to starting with us at                    

John Moore and we are  very proud and excited for her to be undertaking such a role. However, we are    

aso incredibly sad to be saying goodbye to a member of our team and I know that Miss Man and the          

children in Dove class will miss her hugely. 

 

STEM WEEK—highlights 
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In  partnership with Gloucestershire Parent Carer Forum (GPCF), 

Gloucestershire County Council and the Gloucestershire Clinical Com-

missioning Group, Gloucestershire Local Authority coproduce a newslet-

ter for parents and carers every two months. Please follow the link to 

take a look.  

Families in partnership newsletter February 2024 | Gloucestershire 

County Council   

A celebration of some of the ‘sparkling’ 

moments from this term 

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/education-and-learning/families-in-partnership-newsletters/families-in-partnership-newsletter-february-2024/
https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/education-and-learning/families-in-partnership-newsletters/families-in-partnership-newsletter-february-2024/








 

 



Some sporting highlights…. 

 





Congratulations to Pippy, Sophie and Rhys for their 

fantastic efforts at the area Cross Country Event in 

Newent. You perfectly demonstrated the strive     

value—well done all.  

 

Congratulations to Jack Griffiths 

who climbed Pen-y-fan moun-

tain in Wales to raise money for 

the school.  

Thank you Jack and well done.  



 

Sparkle News                                                                                                                                                     

 

 

Friday 22nd March  End of term.  School finishes at normal time. 

Monday 8th April  Start of the summer 1 

Monday 8th April  Author visit (Luke Temple) 

Thursday 11th April  Year 6 trip to WWII experience—Winchcombe  

Tuesday 9th April  Author visit (Luke Temple) and book signing  

Thursday 25th April  Swallow’s class assembly  

Friday 26th April  School discos organised by JMPS Friend’s association  

Thursday 2nd May—9am Kingfishers class assembly 

Monday 6th May  Bank Holiday Monday—school closed 

 Thursday 9th May  - 9am Nightingales class assembly 

Friday 10th May  Whole School Sparkle Spot 8.30am –8.55am 

 w/c 13th May  SATs week for Year 6  

 Wednesday 22nd May—2pm Years 3,4,5 Summer Performance 

 Thursday 23rd May—6pm Years 3,4,5 Summer Performance 

Friday 24th May 8.30– 4.30 (timings to be 
confirmed)  

KS1 trip to The Black Country Living Museum  

Monday 27th May to Friday May 31st  Half term—school closed 

Monday 3rd June Start of Summer 2 

Friday 7th June –9am Dove’s class assembly  

Friday 14th June—9am Woodpecker’s Class assembly 

Wednesday 19th June—9am Kestrel’s class assembly  

Friday 21st June  World Music Day—Samba workshops throughout the day   

Saturday 22nd June  JMPS Summer Fayre  

Wednesday 26th June –2pm Year 6 Play 

Thursday  27th June—9am Robin’s class assembly  

Tuesday 2nd July  Whole School Sparkle Spot 8.30—8.55am 

Wednesday 3rd to Friday 5th July  Year 6 Residential  

Thursday 4th July—9am Finch and Hummingbird class assembly  

w/c 8th July  Olympic Themed Week 

Thursday 11/07/24  Reports to be sent home 

Friday 12th July  Sport’s Day  

w/c 15th July (date and time TBC) Year 6 Leaver’s Service at Tewkesbury Abbey  

Friday 19th July 9am  Year 6 Leaver’s Celebration Assembly  


